RESOLUTION NO. 1352

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that two-hour (2) free parking be hereby established for Municipal Parking Lot Nos. 2, 3 and 4, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that all day free parking be established on Municipal Parking Lot No. 1, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Down Town Off-Street Parking Merchants Committee shall pay to the City of Albany a deposit each month in advance, the estimated difference as determined by the City Manager, between the total parking meter receipts for that month and the total receipts for the same month for the previous year, and during the first five days of the next succeeding month the City shall bill the Down Town Off-Street Parking Merchants Committee for the actual difference between the total meter receipts and the actual total receipts during the month of the previous year, less the deposit; payment shall be made by the Down Town Off-Street Parking Merchants Committee within the following three days after billing, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in addition to the above monthly payments the Down Town Off-Street Parking Merchants Committee shall pay the costs in the amount of \$450.00 for the installing of parking signs in Lot Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that parking meters on Lot Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4 be removed.

DATED this 12th day of August, 1971.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder